Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macau University Alliance

Sub-Alliance Activities Fund

Background

To promote collaborations and provision of quality education in Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macau University Alliance (GHMUA), funding has been granted from UGC in the 2019-22 triennium to support alliance-related activities.

Applications are now invited from all UGC-funded universities in Hong Kong to submit funding proposal for linkage/academic activities/projects in relation to GHMUA, which include but are not limited to:

Two-day or One-day Sub-Alliance Workshop / Seminar / Young Scholar Forum / Entrepreneurship Summit / Competition.

The funds are one-off in nature. Each approved project will be awarded an amount of up to HK\$50,000 (one-day activity) and HK\$100,000 (two-day activity).

Eligibility

All UGC-funded Hong Kong universities who are member institutions of GHMUA are eligible to apply for the funding support.

Implementation Period

From July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Location

The activities could be held in or outside Hong Kong

Application Procedure

The application form is available at https://cloud.itsc.cuhk.edu.hk/webform/view.php?id=11223744. All applications must be submitted online.

Notification of Application Results

CUHK will notify the applicants outlining the process to accept the fund which will be released directly to the universities. An official receipt must be made to "The Chinese University of Hong Kong" upon receiving the funds.

Disclaimer

The leading universities are only responsible for the approved funding and do not warrant or assume any liability or responsibility related to the activities.

Financial and Reporting Obligations

A final report which details the achievements of the project and the utilization of funding is required. The report form should be submitted online through https://cloud.itsc.cuhk.edu.hk/webform/view.php?id=11224491 within two months upon completion of the activities. An accounting summary issued by the respective Financial Office of member universities shall be provided as part of their final report. Any unused balance should be sent back to CUHK.

Further Information

Please contact Ms. Mable Law, China Engagement Office of CUHK at (852) 3943 8725 or via mable-law@cuhk.edu.hk for further enquiries.